
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 
(NORTH-WEST DISTRICT) ROHINI COURTS, DELHI. 

No. : 11 q (own)/P3(3)/SCMSC/Judl.lNW/Rc/2024 

To 
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), 
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 

Sub.: Monthly progress report of pendency and disposal of five and 
ten years old cases. 

Respected Sir, 

Kindly refer to your good office's endorsement no. 63835-63935/ 

Statilnstr.lGaz/2019 dated 23.11.2019 and in pursuant to the directions given 

in meeting of the Hon'ble Committee of the State Court Management 

Systems (SCMSC) held on 01.11.2019, please find enclosed herewith the 

compiled data for the month of June'2024 of North-West District, Rohini 

Courts, Delhi. 

Thanking you. 

Encls. : As above. 

Copy to: 

(VIRENDER KUMAR BANSAL) 
Principal District & Sessions Judge, N/W 

Rohini Courts, Delhi. 

Web-site Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi for updation. 
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I I I I I I 1 // 
Month-Wi se di sposal of 5 -9 years old cases (N/W) Clo ing Op~nin g 

as on 
S. Name of the Court as on 

I 30.06.24 
N. 01.01.20 

Jan' 2024 Feb'2024 Mar ' 2024 Apr! ' 2024 May'207A Jun ' 2024 

-- --
1 Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal, PO&SJ 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

-- -
2 Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, OJ (CC)-01 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

-- I 

3 Sh. Vinod Yadav, DJ (CC)-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 
4 Sh. Kapil Kumar, ASJ (Spl. FTC) 27 1 1 1 0 1 0 1A - - . , 
5 Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 1 

--J 

6 Sh. Jitendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 , 
7 Ms. Susheel BaJa Dagar, ASJ-1 (POCSO) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

8 !sh. Vikram, ASJ-2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 o ----l 

9 Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ-3 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 r 0 

I 10 Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ-4 (POCSO) 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
11 Sh. Raj inder Kumar, ASJ-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 1 1 I 
12 

I 
ISh. Shivaji Anand, DJ-1 + MACT 432 11 5 8 9 10 2 54 

13 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, DJ-2 274 9 19 15 18 17 0 0 
14 iMS. Ruchika Singla, DJ-3 305 1 3 2 3 0 0 4 
15 Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, DJ-4 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Ms. Shama Gupta, PO MACT 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 Sh. Deepak Sherawat, SCJIRC 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 
18 Ms. Amardeep Kaur, ACJICCJIARC 136 0 0 5 6 4 0 67 

I 
19 Ms. Neha Mittal, JSCCIASCJIGJ 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Ms. Shaina Goyal, CJ 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 Ms. Rajan i Ranga, CMM 477 4 8 10 1 14 2 255 
22 Ms. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 866 32 33 35 25 68 10 158 

I 23 Ms. Sanya Dalal , MM-1 457 11 18 27 21 62 0 0 
24 Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, MM-2 355 4 8 3 0 4 0 126 

~ ---
Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal , MM -3 636 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 

26 Ms. Divya Arora, MM-4 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
27 Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, MM-5 559 8 4 7 7 8 2 59 
28 Sh. Navdeep Gupta, MM -6 516 5 6 4 1 7 4 293 ------
29 Ms. Ritika Kansai, MM-7 434 20 15 ~O 27 29 31 71 -----
30 Ms. Renu , MM (Mahila Court-l) 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
31 Ms. Preeti Rajoria, MM (Mahila Court-2) 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- ---- ----
32 Ms. Shivangi Vyas , MM (NI Act) 475 3 r--1-7 73 113 62 0 50 ----- ---
33 Ms. Shruti Sharma-II, MM (Nt Act), DC. l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ----
34 Ms. Shivangi Mangla, MM (Nt Act), DC.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ------- ---- ---' 35 Sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (Nt Act), DC.3 0 ~ 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 7826 127 147 220 231 286 52 1155 

,~ 
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Opening Month-Wise disposal of 10 years or more old cas es (N/W) Closing 

Name of the Court as on tl S on 
S. 

01.01.20 30.06.24 
N. Jan' 2024 Feb ' 2024 Mar' 2024 Aprl ' 2024 May' 2024 Jun ' 2024 

--

I Sh. Vi render Kumar Bansal, PD&SJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
- --

2 Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, DJ (CC)·OI 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --- - I 

3 Sh. Vinod Yadav, DJ (CC)·02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 l 0 I 
4 Sh. Kapil Kumar, ASJ (Spi. FTC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I -
5 Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

J 
~- l-

I 6 Sh. Jitendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
- -

7 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ·l (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
8 Sh. Vikram, ASJ·2 (Spi. Judge NDPS) 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 
9 Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ·3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 

0 
j 

10 Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ·4 (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

11 Sh. Raj inder Kumar, ASJ·5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

12 /sh. Sh ivaj i Anand, DJ·l + MACT 13 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 

13 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, DJ·2 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

14 Ms. Ruchika Singla, DJ·3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 

15 fh. Sunil Chaudhary, DJ·4 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

16 IMS. Shama Gupta, PO MACT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 Sh. Deepak Sherawat, SCJ/RC 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I 18 IMS. Amardeep Kau r, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 10 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 

19 IMS. Neha Mittal, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

20 IM S. Shaina Goyal, CJ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

21 [MS. Rajani Ranga, CMM 156 4 5 4 1 2 0 37 

22 [MS. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 73 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

23 IMS. Sanya Dalal, MM·1 250 13 5 16 17 18 1 42 

24 ISh. Apoorv Bhardwaj , MM·2 34 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 

25 Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal , MM·3 87 1 3 2 4 5 2 36 

26 Ms. DivyaArora, MM·4 99 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 

27 Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, MM-5 129 6 4 4 4 8 6 15 

28 Sh. Navdeep Gupta, MM·6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

29 Ms. Ritika Kansal, MM·7 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

30 Ms. Renu , MM (Mahila Court·1) 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

31 Ms. Preeti Rajoria, MM (Mahila Court-2) 41 0 0 1 1 0 2 20 

32 Ms. Shivangi Vyas, MM (NI Act) 37 1 2 3 6 9 0 4 
-----f---. 

33 Ms. Shruti Sharma·lI, MM (NI Act), DC·1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
-

34 Ms. Shivangi Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

35 Sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC·3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 1134 27 22 32 37 46 11 177 



,, - - -
Breakup of 5-9 years old Criminal Cases (N/W) I I -

Opening Month-Wise disposal of 5-9 Years old cases Closing 
s . as on ---- as on 
N. Name of the Court 01.01.20 Jan ' 2024 Feb'2024 Aprl' 2024 May' 2~24 [ Jun ' 2024 30.06.24 Mar' 2024 
1 Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal , PD&SJ -- 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Sh. Kapil Kumar, ASJ (Spl. FTC) -- - -27 1 1 1 0 1 0 14 3 Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ, FTSC (POCSO) 0 -

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 j 4 Sh. Jitendra Singh, ASJ (Electricity) - ~- -15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1 5 Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ-l (POCSO) -

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6 Sh. Vikram, ASJ-2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) -- -~-

0 
-

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 

de 

ns 

19 

7 Sh. Babru Bhan, ASJ-3 
~~ -- -

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 
8 Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ-4 (POCSO) -- -

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
9 Sh. Rajinder Kumar, ASJ-5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -

, I 

TOTAL 
98 1 1 1 0 1 1 18 

Total Disposal from Jan.'20 to June'24 : 87 

10 Ms. Rajani Ranga, CMM 477 4 8 10 1 14 2 255 --
11 Ms. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 866 32 33 35 25 68 10 158 
12 Ms. Sanya Dalal, MM-l 457 11 18 27 21 62 0 0 
13 Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj, MM-2 355 4 8 3 0 4 0 126 
14 Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal, MM-3 636 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 
15 Ms. DivyaArora, MM-4 246 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 Sh. Rishabh Kapoor, MM-5 559 8 4 7 7 8 2 59 
17 Sh. Navdeep Gupta, MM-6 516 5 6 4 1 7 4 293 
18 Ms. Ritika Kansal, MM-7 434 20 15 30 27 29 31 71 
19 Ms. Renu, MM (Mahila Court-i) 290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Ms. Preeti Rajoria, MM (Mahila Court-2) 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
21 !MS. Shivangi Vyas, MM (NI Act) 475 3 27 73 113 62 0 50 
22 !MS. Shruti Sharma-II, MM (NI Act), DC-l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 !Ms. Shivangi Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Sh. Ajay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 5510 105 119 189 195 254 49 1012 

Total Disposal from Jan_'20 to June'24 : 4497 

Breakup of 5-9 years o ld C i v il C a ses (NIW) 

Opening M o n th-W ise d isposal of 5-9 Years o ld c a ses Closing 
as on as o n 

S. 
Name of the Court 01.01.20 Jan ' 2024 Feb'2024 Mar' 2024 Aprl ' 2024 May'2024 Jun' 2024 30.06.24 

N. 

1 Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal, PD&SJ 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2 

- Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, OJ (Cq-Ol 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3 Sh. Vinod Yadav, OJ (CC)-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4 Sh. Shivaji Anand, DJ-l + MACT 432 11 5 8 9 10 2 54 
5 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, DJ-2 274 9 19 15 18 17 0 0 
6 Ms. Ruchika Singla, DJ-3 305 1 3 2 3 0 0 4 
7 Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, DJ-4 560 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
8 Ms. Shama Gupta, PO MACT 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 1746 21 27 25 30 27 2 58 

Total Disposal from Jan.'20 to June'24 :1694 

9 Sh. Deepak Sherawat, SCJ/RC 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
10 Ms. Amardeep Kaur, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 136 0 0 5 

.-
6 4 0 67 

11 Ms. Neha Mittal , JSCC/ASCJ/GJ 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 Ms. Shaina Goyal , CJ 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 472 0 0 5 6 4 0 67 

Total Disposal from Jan_'20 to June'24 : 402 



- , 
Bre akup of 10 y ear s or more old C riminal C ases (N/W) ~ 

- I 2 

Opcning Month-Wi sc di sp osal o f 10 y cars or m orc o ld cas es Closing 
-- - as on as on / 

S. 
N. 

Name 01 the COllrt 01.01.20 Jan' 2024 Fcb' 2021\ Mar ' 2021\ IIprl ' 2021\ May' 2021\ Jun ' 2021\ 
30.0S.7A 

\ 
, 

1 Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal , PD&SJ 0 ,_0 __ 0 0 0 0 0 0 --
2 Sh. Kapil Kumar, ASJ (Spl. FTC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 

- - I 
3 Sh. Virender Singh, ASJ , FTSC (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- - - -- - , , 
4 Sh. Jitendra Singh, ASJ (Electri city) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - I 

~ Ms. Susheel Bala Dagar, ASJ-1 (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- -
6 !sh. Vikram, ASJ-2 (Spl. Judge NDPS) 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 L 0 

1 0 
, 

7 Sh. Bahru Bhan, ASJ-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

3 

) 

+ Ms. Jasjeet Kaur, ASJ-4 (POCSO) 0 0 0 0 0 
~-l 

, 
0 _ 0 

Ish. Rajinder Ku mar, ASJ-5 0 0 
I 

0 0 0 0 0 
f.--

TOTAL 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
I 

--, 
Total Disposal from Jan.'20 to June'24 : 05 

I 

10 Ms. Rajani Ranga, CMM 156 4 5 4 1 2 0 37 
11 Ms. Vasundhra Chhaunkar, ACMM 73 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 
12 Ms. Sanya Dalal , MM-1 250 13 5 16 17 18 1 42 

, 13 Sh. Apoorv Bhardwaj , MM-2 34 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 
14 Ms. Ebbani Aggarwal, MM-3 87 1 3 2 4 5 2 36 

I 15 Ms. Divya Arora, MM-4 99 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 
l S Ish. Rishabh Kapoor, MM-5 129 6 4 4 4 8 6 15 
17 Ish. Navdeep Gupta, MM-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 Ms. Ritika Kansal, MM-7 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
19 IMs. Renu, MM (Mahila Court-1) 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Ms. Preet i Rajoria, MM (Mahila Court-2) 41 0 0 1 1 0 2 20 
21 Ms. Shivangi Vyas, MM (NI Act) 37 1 2 3 6 9 0 4 
22 IMs. Shruti Sharma-II , MM (NI Act), DC-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
23 IMs. Shivangi Mangla, MM (NI Act), DC-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
24 ISh. Aj ay Singh Parihar, MM (NI Act), DC-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 965 26 22 31 35 44 11 169 
! 

i 
Total Disposal from Jan.'20 to June'24 :793 

~ ---
Breakup of 10 years or more old Civil Cases (NIW) 

- -- ---
Opening Month-Wise disposal of 10 years or more old cases Closing 

, -- -- - -- --- as on as on 
S. 

Name of the Court 01.01.20 Jan ' 2024 Feb'2024 Mar ' 2024 Aprl ' 2024 May' 2024 Jun' 2024 30,06.24 

I ~' --- ----
0 0 0 0 0 1 Sh. Virender Kumar Bansal , PD&SJ 0 0 0 

I - ---
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Ms. Preeti Agrawal Gupta, OJ (CC) -Ol 4 0 --I 3 ISh. Vinod Yadav, OJ (CC)-02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

I ~ Sh. Shivaji Anand , DJ-1 + ~ACT 13 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 
--

0 0 0 0 0 0 5 Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, DJ-2 38 0 t--- ---- - -- -- --
0 0 3 6 Ms. Ruchika Singla, ~ 1 0 f---- O_ 0 1 

--- ------ ---- 0 0 7 Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, DJ-4 70 0 0 0 0 0 

8 Ms. Shama Gupta, PO MACT 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 130 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 
------- --- - -

Total Disposal from Jan,'20 to June'24 : 132 
- - - -- __ -.L_ 0 0 0 0 

9 Sh. Deepak Sherawat, SCJ/RC B 0 0 
--- - -- -

1 0 0 5 
10 Ms. Amardeep Kaur, ACJ/CCJ/ARC 10 0 0 1 - -- -- f---- - 0 0 
11 Ms. Neha Mittal, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ 10 0 0 I- 0 0 0 

- -- 0 0 
12 Ms. Shaina Goyal, CJ 6 __ 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 34 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 
- ---

Total Disposal from Jan.'20 to June'24 ; 29 


